and all other costs incidental to performing the assignment. 

D. The OWNER as purchaser of the services described herein shall pay any applicable sales 

tax in the manner and in the amount as required by law. 

E. The total fee for professional services shall not exceed Two Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars and Zero Cents ($2,500.00) unless authorized by OWNER. 

F. Payment shall be made payable to Volkert, Inc. and submitted to the following address:  

Dept. #2042, Volkert, Inc., P.O. Box 11407, Birmingham, AL 35246-2042.    

SECTION III – MISCELLANEOUS 

A. Extra Work: